NO. 4M350A-2023-A6
130 52
Airflow
Blowing(B)
LABEL:
c:=::>L.D L.Dc:=::>
I +
c::> c::>
t..n r:-­
C'0 C0
l:s:l l:s:l
3 Bootlaces
IF!NL!BI Axial Fan Motor
FL-4M350A230BOX-GCP-130
230V 50Hz 0.75A 110/170W 1420r/min
230V 60Hz 1.00A 155/240W 1650r/min ( E
6 µ F/450V CL.F XX/XX
WIRING DIAGRAM:
WIRING DIAGRAM
Yellow-Green
u
0------
ccw
~
9. 5
422
FLOW RATE CURVE:
~ L-4M350A230BOX-GCP-130-50Hz 1
- -, -...FL-4M350A2308OX-GCP-130-60Hz
" I\ "-
\ ------
t---._
----------
qv[m3/h]
ErP2015 LABEL:
ErP2015 (N40)
N=40.8 fl statA= 29.13%
FL-4M350A230BOX-GCP-130
'\.
~
\
f\ [\_
\ \
BLACK IF!NL!BI
UNIT
MOTOR
MOTOR TYPE
VOLTAGE (V)
FREQUENCY (Hz)
INPUT POWER (W)
CURRENT (A)
SPEED (r/min)
AIR FLOW 0Pa (m 3/h)
NOISE (dBA)
CAPACITOR ( µ F/450V)
ROTATION
INSULATION CLASS
MOTOR PROTECTION
TEMPERATURE RISE
TYPE OF PROTECTION
OPERATING TYPE
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
BEARINGS
MOUNTING TYPE
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
APPROVALS
NET WEIGHT/GROSS WEIGHT
SPECIFICATION
Axial fan motor
Single phase motor with capacitor
FL-4M350A230BOX-GCP-130
230
50/60
170/240
0.75/1.00
1420/1650
2730/3168
65/67
6(Square capacitor fixed with screw)
CCW ,looking into the end-shield
F
Thermocontact 150±5'C
75K max
IP54
51
Ball bearings
Horizontal or Vertical
Lead wire RV-90 4G 0.50mm' ,Length 100mm
in terminal box connected,Outer lead by THREE
core PVC sheathed wire,Length 1300mm
CE
6/7kg
PACKING 38.5*38.5*20cm
RINGS OF THE GRID WITH SAFE DISTANCE FOR THE FINGER
6 Vertical side -15 Horizontal side
SIGN DATE TITLE
1-------l------------+---+------+----+---------t----DR-:-:--N.-=-=-BY:---t---------i-----. FL-4M 350A230BOX-GCP-130
CHD. BY
1----1-------------l-----+-----+-----+------i----::EN-::G--:. B:-::-Y--r--------i---, PROJECTION
REV. DESCRIPTION APPROVED DATE APP. BY
A4
SCALE
SHEET: of
21-02. 5± 0. 05
"
~ ~i
Technical requirement:
L Rings are evenly arranged, without defects such as
deformation, misalignment, and out of round shape:
2, Undeclared shape and position tolerance
according to GB1184-L:
" "'" /
/
3, Undeclared dimensional tolerance according to GB/T 1804 m
level:
4, The welding points are firm, flat, without missing or missing
welds, and the sharp edges of the cuts are blunt:
5, Requirements for plastic powder on the surface of the mesh
cover: Outdoor powder, surface sprayed with plastic (RAL color
card 9005, black 65 degrees (60 degrees angle)) treatment,
plastic layer uniform, smooth, without paint nodules, thickness
0.06-0.l0mm, spray quality meets GB requirements, can pass
500h salt spray test:
6, Ensure that the rings gap meets the requirements, and the
wire sizes in the figure are all bare rings sizes.
I
I
0110
90±0. 5
70
rt,
4---
0373±2
~
422•5
~
441
150
I 14-9. 11 I
I
4X Install steel bars
evenly distribution
Rin s gap:!fJ, 5mm
roTiTl
~
~ -
>\+I
f
I
:I
4 Xevenly distribution
Install steel bars
160
12. 6
R4 ::tt==============:x:::::t) R5 1+--·-·;-·---+-r
Auxiliary steel bars
133
Ql95
+I
ill
marks number partition Change nurnoer sign year/montn/oate
IF!NL!BI
350 flat grid H70
design ,tanfarai rnti@ weight proportiont------------1
revision verify
technology ratify 1: 3
PAGE 1/1 irnj[tiin tid, E3- ♦ VERSION A/2